
C19 Nature Paper

Leading Group email ORCID Affiliation & Address #1 Affiliation & Address #2 comments

Key Observers email ORCID Affiliation & Address #1 Affiliation & Address #2 comments

Science Team email ORCID Affiliation & Address #1 Affiliation & Address #2 comments

Kim Venn kvenn@uvic.ca 0000-0003-4134-2042

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada Lead Team

Zhen Yuan zhen.yuan@nju.edu.cn 0000-0002-8129-5415

School of Astronomy and Space Science,
Nanjing University, Nanjing, 210093,
Jiangsu, China

Key Laboratory of Modern Astronomy and
Astrophysics, Nanjing University, Ministry of
Education, Nanjing, 210093, Jiangsu, China Lead Team

Nicolas Martin nicolas.martin@astro.unistra.fr 0000-0002-1349-202X

Observatoire Astronomique de Strasbourg,
CNRS, Universit\'e de Strasbourg, UMR
7550, Strasbourg, F-67000, France

Max-Planck-Institut f\"{u}r Astronomie,
K\"{o}nigstuhl 17, Heidelberg, D-69117, Germany Lead Team

Anya Dovgal adovgal@uvic.ca 0009-0001-1871-2001

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada Lead Team

Daria Zaremba zaremba0406@gmail.com

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada Lead Team

Else Starkenburg else@astro.rug.nl 0000-0003-4501-103X

Kapteyn Astronomical Institute, University
of Groningen, Landleven 12, 9747, AD
Groningen, The Netherlands Lead Team

Felip Gran felipe.gran@oca.eu 0000-0002-9252-6899

Instituto de Astrofísica}, Av.\,Vicuna
Mackenna 4860, Macul, Santiago, 82-0436,
Chile

Millennium Institute of Astrophysics,. Av.\,Vicuña
Mackenna 4860, Macul, Santiago, 82-0436,
Chile Provided UVES spectra

Observatoire de la Côte d'Azur,.
CNRS, Université Côte d'Azur.
Laboratoire Lagrange. Nice, France

Chris Hayes chayes@stsci.edu 0000-0003-2969-2445

Space Telescope Science Institute, 3700
San Martin Drive, Baltimore, MD 21218,
USA Lead Team GHOST

Vanessa Hill vanessa.hill@oca.eu 0000-0002-3795-0005

Observatoire de la Côte d'Azur,. CNRS,
Université Côte d'Azur. Laboratoire
Lagrange. Nice, France Provided UVES spectra

Chiaki Kobayashi c.kobayashi@herts.ac.uk 0000-0002-4343-0487

Centre for Astrophysics Research,
University of Hertfordshire, Hatfield, AL10
9AB, UK Critical model information

Carmela Lardo carmela.lardo@gmail.com 0000-0002-4295-8773 Provided key low mass GC info & refs

Alan McConnachie Alan.McConnachie@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 0000-0003-4666-6564

National Research Council Herzberg
Astronomy and Astrophysics, 5071 West
Saanich Road, Victoria, B.C., V8Z6M7,
Canada Lead Team GHOST

Tadafumi Matsuno matsuno@uni-heidelberg.de 0000-0002-8077-4617

Astronomisches Rechen-Institut, Zentrum
f\"ur Astronomie der Universit\"at
Heidelberg, M\"onchhofstra{\ss}e 12-14,
69120 Heidelberg, Germany Provided Subaru spectrum

Martin Montelius montelius@astro.rug.nl

Kapteyn Astronomical Institute, University
of Groningen, Landleven 12, 9747, AD
Groningen, The Netherlands pySME Mn and other spectral advice

Vinicius Placco vinicius.placco@noirlab.edu 0000-0003-4479-1265 NSF NOIRLab, Tucson, AZ 85719, USA DRAGONS

Federico Sestito f.sestito@herts.ac.uk 0000-0002-3182-3574

Centre for Astrophysics Research,
University of Hertfordshire, Hatfield, AL10
9AB, UK Data Analysis

Anke Ardern-Arentsen anke.arentsen@ast.cam.ac.uk

Institute of Astronomy, University of
Cambridge, Madingley Road, Cambridge
CB3 0HA, UK Science team

Piercarlo Bonifacio piercarlo.bonifacio@obspm.fr 0000-0002-1014-0635

LIRA, Observatoire de Paris, Université
PSL, Sorbonne Université, Université Paris
Cité, CY Cergy Paris Université, CNRS,
92190, Meudon, France

Ray Carlberg raymond.carlberg@utoronto.ca 0000-0002-7667-0081

Department of Astronomy & Astrophysics,
University of Toronto, Toronto ON, M5S
3H4 Canda

Sebastien Fabbro Sebastien.Fabbro@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

National Research Council Herzberg
Astronomy and Astrophysics, 5071 West
Saanich Road, Victoria, B.C., V8Z6M7,
Canada

Rodrigo Ibata rodrigo.ibata@astro.unistra.fr 0000-0002-3292-9709

Observatoire Astronomique de Strasbourg,
CNRS, Universit\'e de Strasbourg, UMR
7550, Strasbourg, F-67000, France

Pascale Jablonka pascale.jablonka@epfl.ch 0000-0002-9655-1063

Laboratoire d'astrophysique, École
Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne
(EPFL), 1290, Sauverny, Switzerland

Jaclyn Jenson jaclynjensen@uvic.ca

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada

Georges Kordopatis georges.kordopatis@oca.eu 0000-0002-1014-0635

Observatoire de la Côte d'Azur,. CNRS,
Université Côte d'Azur. Laboratoire
Lagrange. Nice, France

Madelyn McKenzie mmckenzie@carnegiescience.edu 0000-0002-1715-1257

The Observatories of the Carnegie
Institution for Science, 813 Santa Barbara
Street, Pasadena, 91101, CA, USA

Julio F. Navarro jfn@uvic.ca 0000-0003-3862-5076

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada

Simon Smith simonsmith@uvic.ca

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada

John Pazder john.pazder@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada

Akshara Viswanathan aksharaviswanathan@uvic.ca

Department of Physics and Astronomy,
University of Victoria, 3800 Finnerty Road,
Victoria, V8P 5C2, BC, Canada

Kapteyn Astronomical Institute, University of
Groningen, Landleven 12, 9747, AD Groningen,
The Netherlands

Sara Vitali sara.vitali@mail.udp.cl

INAF - Osservatorio Astrofisico di Torino,
Strada Osservatorio 20, I-10025 Pino
Torinese (TO), Italy

Long Wang wanglong8@sysu.edu.cn 0000-0001-8713-0366

Zhen Wang wangzh735@mail2.sysu.edu.cn

Dipartimento di Fisica e Astronomia,
Università degli Studi di Bologna, Via
Gobetti 93/2, 40129, Bologna, Italy

National Research Council Herzberg
Astronomy and Astrophysics, 5071 West
Saanich Road, Victoria, B.C., V8Z6M7,
Canada

School of Physics and Astronomy, Sun
Yat-sen University, Daxue Road,
Zhuhai, 519082, China

CSST Science Center for the
Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay
Area, Zhuhai, 519082, China

School of Physics and Astronomy, Sun
Yat-sen University, Daxue Road,
Zhuhai, 519082, China


